

Criminal Appeal– 17/2021
CNR NO WBHW01-001933-2021

Present: Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 22
Dated 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 27.11.2024 for hearing on the point of maintainability.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah